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North Carolina Natural & Working Lands Stakeholder Group 
 

A.  Coordinators 
 
North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality 
Sushma Masemore 
Deputy Assistant Secretary for Environment 
217 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Office:  919 707-8700  
sushma.masemore@ncdenr.gov  
 
Office of Governor Roy Cooper 
Jeremy Tarr 
Policy Advisor 
20301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-0301 
Office:  919-814-2043  
Jeremy.Tarr@NC.Gov  
 

B.  NGO and Institutional Stakeholders 

Audubon North Carolina 
Greg Andeck / Andrew Hutson 
Director, Strategy & Government Relations 
400 Silver Cedar Court, Suite 240 
Chapel Hill, NC  27514 
Office:  919-800-1801 
gandeck@audubon.org  
ahutson@audubon.org 
 
Carolina Wetlands Association 
Rick Savage 
President 
PO Box 33592 
Raleigh, NC 27636 
Office:  919-412-9754 
Rick.savage@carolinawetlands.org 
http://carolinawetlands.org/  
 
Dogwood Alliance 
Emily Zucchino,  
NC Climate, Justice and Jobs Coalition Coordinator 
828-251-2525 ext 17 
emily@dogwoodalliance.org   
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Duke University 
Lydia Olander 
Director, Nicholas Institute’s Ecosystem Services Program  
Office: 919-613-8713 
lydia.olander@duke.edu  
https://nicholasinstitute.duke.edu/about/people/lydia-olander 
 
Duke University 
Tatjana (Tanja) Vujic 
Director of Biogas Strategy 
Office of the Executive Vice President 
919.358.0055 
tv2@duke.edu 
 
Environmental Defense Fund 
Will McDow 
Director of Habitat Markets 
4000 Westchase Blvd, Ste 510 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27607 
Office:  919-414-5293 
wmcdow@edf.org  
 
NC Sentinel Landscapes Partnership 
Dr. Mary Lou Addor 
Coordinator and Assistant Professor at NCSU 
919-515-8678 
mladdor@ncsu.edu 
https://sentinellandscapes.wordpress.ncsu.edu/ 
 
NC State University 
Mark Megalos, PhD*  
Extension Professor- Forestry Resources 
Campus Box 8008 
Raleigh, NC 27695  
Office:  919-513-1202 
mamegalo@ncsu.edu 
 
Nature Serve 
Rickie White 
Senior Ecologist and Research & Development Manager for Southeast Region 
601-A Foster Street 
Durham, NC 27701 
Office:  919-808-1752 
Cell: 919-794-6145 
rickie_white@natureserve.org  
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RTI International 
Kimberly Matthews 
Water Resources Management Division 
3040 East Cornwallis Rd. RTP, NC 27709 
kmatthews@rti.org 
Office:  919-316-3366 
Cell:  919-618-1421 
 
The Nature Conservancy 
Tiffany Hartung* 
Climate and Energy Policy Manager, North Carolina 
334 Blackwell Street, Suite 300 
Durham, NC 27701 
Office:  919-794-6569  
Cell:  248-933-2451  
tiffany.hartung@tnc.org  
 

 
C.  Federal, State, and Local Government 
 
US Department of Agriculture (USDA) 
Steve McNulty* 
Director, Southeast Regional Climate Hub SERCH  
920 Main Campus Drive, Suite 300 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
Office:  919-515-9489 
Smcnulty@fs.fed.uss  
https://www.Climatehubs.oce.usda.gov/hubs/southeast    
 
USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) 
Timothy Beard or designee 
State Conservationist 
4407 Bland Rd, Raleigh, NC 27609 
Office:  919-873.2101 
tim.beard@nc.usda.gov  
 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Sara Ward 
Ecologist and Environmental Specialist 
Pocosins National Wildlife Refuge 
Columbia, NC 
252-473-1132 x243 
sara_ward@fws.gov  
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Albemarle-Pamlico National Estuary Partnership 

William L. Crowell, Jr., Ph.D., AICP 
Director                
1601 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1601 
(919) 707-8633 
Bill.Crowell@apnep.org   
  
Albemarle-Pamlico National Estuary Partnership 

Stacey Feken 
Policy and Engagement Manager 
1601 MSC Raleigh, NC 27699-1601 
Office:  919-707-8657  
stacey.feken@apnep.org 
 
Department of Agriculture, Forestry Services 
Barry New 
Forest Management & Development 
Office:  919-857-4843 
barry.new@ncagr.gov  
 
DEQ, Division of Air Quality 
Paula Hemmer* 
Senior Engineer, Division of Air Quality 
217 West Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
Office:  919 707-8708 
paula.hemmer@ncdenr.gov 
 
DEQ, Division of Coastal Management 
Rebecca Ellin 
Program Manager, NC Coastal Reserve & National Estuarine Research Reserve 
101 Pivers Island Road 
Beaufort, NC 28516 
Office:  252-838-0880   
Alternate:  910-665-9757  
Rebecca.Ellin@ncdenr.gov   
 
DEQ, Division or Energy, Mining and Land Resources 
Toby Vinson or designee 
Interim Director 
919-707-9201 
toby.vinson@ncdenr.gov  
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DEQ, Division of Marine Fisheries 
Jacob Boyd 
Section Chief, Habitat and Enhancement 
Office:  252-808-8046  
jacob.boyd@ncdenr.gov  

 
DEQ, Division of Mitigation Services  
Tim Baumgartner or designee 
Director 
Office:   919-707-8543 
Cell:   919-218-2557 
tim.baumgartner@ncdenr.gov  
 
Department of Natural and Cultural Resources  
Misty Buchanan* 
Deputy Director for Natural Heritage 
Division of Land and Water Stewardship 
121 W. Jones St, MSC 1651 Raleigh, NC 27699-1651 
Office 919-707-8107  
misty.buchanan@ncdcr.gov  
 
Department of Natural and Cultural Resources  
Scott Pohlman* 
Property Manager – Registries and Dedications for Natural Heritage 
Division of Land and Water Stewardship 
121 W. Jones St, MSC 1651 Raleigh, NC 27699-1651 
Office 919-707-8635  
scott.pohlman@ncdcr.gov  
 
Wildlife Resources Commission 
Jessie Birckhead, AWB®* 
Land Acquisition and Grants Manager, Land and Water Access Section 
1751 Varsity Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
Office:  919-707-0066   
Cell:  919-219-0716  
jessie.birckhead@ncwildlife.org  
www.ncwildlife.org  
 
City of Raleigh  
Megan M. Anderson  
Sustainability Manager 
Avery C Upchurch Municipal Complex  
222 W. Hargett St. 
Raleigh, NC 
Office:  919-996-4658  
Megan.Anderson@raleighnc.gov  
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Town of Nags Head (invited) 
Holly White 
Principal Planner 
Office:  252-449-6041   
holly.white@nagsheadnc.gov  
 
 
D.  Advisors 
 
World Resources Institute 
James S. Mulligan 
Associate II, Food, Forests, and Water Program 
Mobile: +1 617-686-7821 
jmulligan@wri.org | Skype: james.mulligan@wri.org 
WRI.org 
 
The Nature Conservancy 
Joe Fargione, PhD 
Science Director 
1101 West River Parkway, Suite 200, Minneapolis, MN 55415 
612-331-0745 (office) 
612-462-6990 (cell) 
jfargione@tnc.org 
 
 
USCA Learning Lab Facilitator for North Carolina 
David Cleaves 
Consulting Economist, Retired Senior Executive at U.S. Forest Service 
12600 Falconbridge Drive 
North Potomac, MD 20878 
(301) 525-2332 (mobile) 
davidacleaves@gmail.com  
 
 

* Learning Lab Participants 
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Jeremy.Tarr@NC.Gov; mamegalo@ncsu.edu; misty.buchanan@ncdcr.gov; scott.pohlman@ncdcr.gov; 
jessie.birckhead@ncwildlife.org; Smcnulty@fs.fed.uss; tiffany.hartung@tnc.org; 
paula.hemmer@ncdenr.gov; lydia.olander@duke.edu; wmcdow@edf.org;  
Rick.savage@carolinawetlands.org; kmatthews@rti.org 
mladdor@ncsu.edu; rickie_white@natureserve.org; tim.beard@nc.usda.gov; gandeck@audubon.org;  
ahutson@audubon.org; Megan.Anderson@raleighnc.gov; holly.white@nagsheadnc.gov; 
barry.new@ncagr.gov; jacob.boyd@ncdenr.gov; Rebecca.Ellin@ncdenr.gov; stacey.feken@apnep.org; 
tim.baumgartner@ncdenr.gov; toby.vinson@ncdenr.gov; htruax@edf.org 
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